0 " ]

Name of the Procuring Entity: LASAM MUNICIPAL GOVERNM ENT
Project Reference No.:  2023-018
Name of the Project: Rehabilitation of Cataliganan SWIP

Location of the Project: Cataliganan, Lasam, Cagayan

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval
RESOLUTION NO. 2023-018

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee advertised the
Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of the Cataliganan, Lasam, Cagayan
published in the Philippine  Government Electronic Procurement System
(PHILGEPS) and posted same in a conspicuous place at the premises of the Lasam
Town Hall, Lasam Town Center and Lasam Public Market continuously for 15
days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, Two (2) contractors
submitted letters of intent and applications for eligibility but only _Two (2)
were found eligible on _February 24, 2023 and out of this number of eligible
bidders, purchased bid documents;

1) C.J.T. Pascual Construction
2) DECA Construction

WHEREAS: two (2) sets of bid proposals were submitted on February 24,
2023 but only the bids of the following bidders passed the preliminary examination
of bids;

Name of Bidder Bid Amount % Variance
(As Read) from ABC
C.J.T. Pascual Construction 6,377,351.62 -.009
DECA Construction 6,374,511.50 -.053

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of Bids conducted on February 27,
2023 resulted in the following:

Name of Bidder Bid Amount % Variance
(As Calculated) from ABC
C.J.T. Pascual Construction 6,377,351.62 -.009
DECA Construction 0,374,511.50 -.053

WHERIEAS, upon post-qualification or careful examination, validation and
verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by
the Bidder with the LOWEST caleulated Bid, DECA Construction, its bid has been
found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids an Awards Committee,
hereby RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED:



a. To declare DECA Construction as the Bidder with the Lowest
Calculated Responsive Bid for the Rehabilitation of Cataliganan SWIP

at Cataliganan, Lasam, Cagayan;

b. To recommend for approval by the Municipal Mayor of the Lasam
Municipal Government the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Lasam Conference Hall, this 27" day of February,

2023.

Certified Correct:
R

T. URIAN
A¥|Secretary ’
W
FRANKLIN R. CALSO BEN OF. A y/
Member Member
FRITZ D A. FARINAS LORELIE R.'REMANDO
mber mber

Approved by:

DANTE DEXTER A. AGATEP
Municipal Mayor



¢

.—. | m M i Mﬂ“._-_.u_mno.m@_ mﬂ.::o:n |
_ I Philippine Gove
Eo.."“wa.:o:n Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic 133_.33_.._»« sterm

Bid Notice Abstract
Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 9468417

Procuring Entity MUNICIPALITY OF LASAM, CAGAYAN
Title Rehabilitation of Cataliganan SWIP at Cataliganan, Lasam, Cagayan
Area of Delivery Cagayan
Solicitation Number: 2023-018 [tatus Agtive
Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations
Associated Components 1
Procurement Mode: Public Bidding
Classification: Civil Works
Category: Construction Projects Bid Supplements B
>UU—.°<0Q m:&uﬂﬂ for PHP 6,377,905.29
the Contract:
Document Request List 0
Delivery Period: 150 Day/s
Client Agency:
Date Published 10/02/2023
Contact Person: Mark Ryan C. Saguibo
MPDO Staff T ;
Centro 02, Lasam, Cagayan Last Updated / Time 10/02/2023 00:00 AM
Lasam
Cagayan
Philippines - - -
63-915-2559424 Closing Date / Time 24/02/2023 10:00 AM
mpdolasam2020@gmail.com
Description
The Program of Work is available at the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat
MPDO-2nd Floor, Lasam Municipal Town Hall
Pre-bid Conference
Date Time Venue
16/02/2023 10:00:00 AM Lasam Municipal Conference Hall
2nd Floor, Lasam Municipal Town Hall
Centro 02, Lasam, Cagayan
Created by Mark Ryan C. Saguibo
Date Created 09/02/2023

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party,

© 2004-2023 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help _ Contact Us _ Sitemap



Republic of the Philippines Province
of Cagayan Municipality of Lasam
Email: mpdolasam2020@gmail.com

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

February 10, 2023
2023-018
INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Bids and Awards Committee of LGU Lasam, Cagayan invites all interested
bidders/contractors to apply for eligibility and to bid for REHABILITATION OF CATALIGANAN
SWIP AT CATALIGANAN, LASAM, CAGAYAN.

NOTE: 1% POSTING

DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2023
TIME: 10:00 A.M.

PLACE: LGU- LASAM, CAGAYAN

The Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC) is SIX MILLION THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIVE PESOS AND TWENTY-NINE CENTAVOS
(Php6,377,905.29).

Application forms for the eligibility and bid documents may be obtained from the BAC Secretariat
starting FEBRUARY 10, 2023 upon payment of a non-refundable fee of TEN THOUSAND
PESOS (Php10,000.00). Technical and Financial Proposals must be submitted together with the
eligibility requirements in separate sealed envelopes to the BAC not later than FEBRUARY 24,
2023. After which, the opening of bids will immediately follow. Bidder's Bond will be 2% of the
ABC to be paid in cash.

The LGU/BAC reserves the right to extend the date of the submission and opening of bids if in
its opinion there are reasonable and advantageous grounds for such extension.

The LGU/BAC regerves the right to reject any or all bids, suspend any requirement or any

Chairman



v . '
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Cagayan
Municipality of Lasam

MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING OFFICE

925~ 0ff

PROGRAM OF WORK

Region o

Municipality . LASAM, CAGAYAN

Name of Project :  Rehabilitation of Cataliganan SWIP

Location . Cataliganan, Lasam, Cagayan

Appropriation 5 6,443,000.00 s BT NTP.|
Source of Fund  : DA-SPF-Calamity Fund NDRRMF-QRF Starting Date : ‘Upon Issuance of NTP_
|Project Duration  : {150C.D.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE | TOTAL _ EQUIPMENT e
JMobilizztion/Demobilization 0.77% DESCRIPTION NEEDED AVAILABLE
[Occupational Safety and Health Program 2.65%] Dumptruck (5 cu.m.) 1 1

Project Billboard 0.57%]Water Truck (1000 gal) 1
Unsuitable Excavation 6.49%]Concrete Mixer (1.5-2 bagger) 1
Structure Excavation(Common Soil) 0.13%)] Backhoe (0.8 cu.m.) 0.99Hp 1
Structure Excavation(Soft Rock) 3.12%]Backhoe (0.5 cu.m.) 0.84Hp 1
Gravel Bedding 0.76%]Low Bed Trailer 1
Reinforcing Steel Bar 8.20%|Plate Compactor (SHp) 1
Structural Concrete Class "A" with forms 6.06%]Bar Bender 1
Structural Concrete Class "A" without forms 5.86%|Bar Cutter 1
Structural Backfill 0.77% Technical Per. ]
Drain Pipe 0.09%)| DESCRIPTION NEEDED
Grouted Riprap (Class A) 3.69%|Agricultural/Civil Engineer 1
Gabion 1.86%] Safety Practitioner (Part Time) 1
Gabion 2.60%[Heatth Personnel (Part Time) 1
Structure Excavation (Manual) 3.15%]Foreman 1
Gravel Bedding 1.46%] Skilled Laborer 8
Reinforcing Steel Bar 17.76%|Unskilled Laborer 24
Structural Concrete Class "A" with forms 22.10% Project Description ;
Structural Concrete Class “A“ without forms 9.44%[Spiliway Length 36.00 meters
Structural Backfill 1.16%| Spilway Width 6.00 meters
Structure Excavation (Manual) 0.04%]RC Main Canal Length 580.00 meters
Gravel Bedding 0.03%[RC Lateral Canal Length 720.00 meters
Reinforcing Steel Bar 0.21%] Canal Width 0.50 meters
Structural Concrete Class "A" with forms 0.50%]Canal Height 0.50 meters
Structural Concrete Class "A" without forms 0.09%]Vertical Drop 3.00 units
Structural Backfill 0.01%]Division Box 4.00 units
Structure Excavation (Manual) 0.01%
Reinforcing Steel Bar 0.12%
Structural Concrete Class "A" with forms 0.33%
OTAL 100.00%
ESTIMATED COST OF PROPOSED WORK
Mk WORKDESCRIFTION UNIT QUANTITY __JUNIT COST JTOTAL COST
B.9. Mobilization/Demobilization L.S. 1.00 35,395.60 | P 35,395.60
B.7. Qccupational Safety and Health Program L.S. 1.00 121,106.48 | P 121,106.48
B.5. Project Billboard L.S. 1.00 25923.71 ) P 25,923.71
DESILTING OF POND AREA AT INLET STRUCTURE =
1102(1 Unsuitable Excavation ] cum. 1600.00 185.59 | P 296,944.00
SPILLWAY : ; o
103(1)a Structure Excavation(Common Soil) cu.m. 32.00 184.80 | P 5.913.60
803(1)b Structure Excavation(Soft Rock) cu.m. 539.00 26513 | P 142,905.07
804(4) Gravel Bedding cu.m. 27.00 128521 | P 34,700.67
404(1)a Reinforcing Steel Bar kg 4942.00 7595 P 375,344.90
405(1) Structural Concrete Class "A" with forms cu.m. 29.00 9565879 | P 277,204.91
405(1) Structural Concrete Class "A" without forms cu.m. 56.00 478641 P 268,038.96
103(3) Structural Backfill cu.m. 175.00 20017 ) P 35,029.75
517(2) Drain Pipe I.m. 26.00 157.58 | P 4,097.08
505(2)a Grouted Riprap (Class A) cu.m. 58.00 291004 | P 168,782.32
511(1) Gabion cu.m. 30.00 283418 ) P 85,025.40
SLOPE PROTECTION
511(1) Gabion |  cum. 42.00 283418 | P 119,035.56
IRRIGATION WORKS
Concrete Lined Canal
803(1) Structure Excavation (Manual) cu.m. 534.00 269.68 | P 144,009.12
804(4) Gravel Bedding cu.m. 52.00 128521 | P 66,830.92
404(1)a Reinforcing Steel Bar kg 10704.00 7595 | P 812,968.80
405(2) Structural Concrete Class "A" with forms cu.m. 133.00 760411 | P 1.011,346.63
405(2) Structural Concrete Class "A" without forms cu.m. 103.00 419673 | P 432,263.19
103(3) Structural Backfill cu.m. 266.00 200.17 | P 53,245.22
Vertical Drop
803(1) Structure Excavation (Manual) cu.m. 6.00 26068 | P 1,618.08
804(4) Gravel Bedding cu.m. 1.00 1,28521 | P 1,285.21
404(1)a Reinforcing Steel Bar kg 124.00 7595 | P 9,417.80
405(2) Structural Concrete Class "A" with forms cu.m. 3.00 7604111 P 22,812.33
405(2) Structural Concrete Class "A" without forms cu.m. 1.00 4196.73 | P 4,196.73
103(3) Structural Backfill cu.m. 3.00 20017 | P 600.51
... |Division Box TN B :
Structure Excavation (Manual) ~ ") eum. )| 200 0 7 26968 | P 539.36
Reinforcing Steel Bar kg 72.00 75951 P 5,468.40
Structural Concrete Class "A" with forms cu.m. 2.00 7604.11 | P 15,208.22
irect Cost (EDC) — i 5075053 |
P 1,800,646.76
OCM (15% of EDC) P 663,113.47
Profit (10% of EDC) P 454,186.29
VAT (12% of EDC + OCM + Profit) P 683,346.99
I otai indirect Cost P 1,000,040, 10
_>nua<ma Budget for the Contract (ABC) 6,377,905.29
Engineering Administrative and Overhead Expenses (EAOE) (1% of TPC) 64,423.29
6,442,328.57
TOTAL PROJECT COST 6,443,000.00

Prepared by: Approved by:

€LMER B. ADDUN JR.
_ Engineer III/OIC




